
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Agreement for Architectural Services between the District and

Urban Design Consulting, Oakland, CA., for the latter to provide paving and exterior accessibility improvements to

include removal and replacement of the handicap ramp, and other services, as specified in the Scope of Work,

incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in conjunction with the Burbank Asphalt Paving Project, in an

amount not-to exceed $15,125.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $315,770.00 to $330,895.00. All

other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 16-1501, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/11/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

